Domestic Air Passenger Traffic To and From UK Reporting Airports for 1994

Comparison with the Previous Year

London Area Airports

GATWICK

HEATHROW

ABERDEEN

BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST)
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL
BIRMINGHAM
BOURNEMOUTH

CARDIFF WALES

CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON)
DURHAM TEES VALLEY
EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL
EDINBURGH

EXETER

FILTON

GLASGOW

GUERNSEY

HEATHROW

ISLE OF MAN

JERSEY

LEEDS BRADFORD
LIVERPOOL

LUTON

LYDD

MANCHESTER

NEWCASTLE

STANSTED

ABERDEEN

BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST)
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL
BIRMINGHAM

BRISTOL

CAMBRIDGE

CARDIFF WALES

DURHAM TEES VALLEY
EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL
EDINBURGH

FAIRFORD

FARNBOROUGH

GLASGOW

GUERNSEY

HUMBERSIDE

INVERNESS

ISLE OF MAN

JERSEY

KENT INTERNATIONAL
LEEDS BRADFORD
LEUCHARS

LIVERPOOL

LUTON

MANCHESTER

Total

204 448
210 809
316
239

7

16

162
194
202 955
2

5
190918
189573
3

276 009
22 824
125

14

254 769
74777

481 625
82 089
1068 643
600

519

465
175811
660
1478916
400

98

1429 358
90 150
200

195 540
116 819
259 267
347

191 888
129

240

200
1024 608

199

Scheduled

202 018

189 809
189 436

267 581
22628

252733
74541

481 625
82 065
1068 469

19

154
175811
261
1478 858

1428 816
90 150

195 406
116 819
258 862

191 489

1023 269

Charter

316
239
7
16

137
194
937

1109
137

8428
196
125

14

2036
236

24
174
600
500

311

399
58
400
98
542

200
134

405
347
399
129
240
200
1339

Total

202 289
121 007
1964
88

15

220
223
220

2

189 871

175984
175218

473

249 195
2987

29

2

212 946
64 292

6

469 604
13763
1119614
70810
40

201

162 322
259
1375 202

1328511
79 255
200

169 435
109 269
281371
400
178574
132

237

928 374

1993

Scheduled

189 664

175141
175215

244 752
2949

212173
64 156

469 553
13763
1119551
70335

162 322
59
1375 202

1328 346
79 255

169 435
109 231
280 786

177 875

927 348

Charter

773
136

51

63
475

40
201

200

165

200

38
585
400
699
132
237

1026

Table 12.2

Percentage
Change of
Total

11
664
331

20
16



Domestic Air Passenger Traffic To and From UK Reporting Airports for 1994

Comparison with the Previous Year

HEATHROW (Continued)

LONDON CITY

LUTON

SOUTHEND

STANSTED

NEWCASTLE

NEWQUAY

PLYMOUTH

PRESTWICK

WICK

CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON)
HUMBERSIDE

LIVERPOOL

ABERDEEN

BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST)
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL
BRISTOL

CAMBRIDGE

EDINBURGH

GLASGOW

ISLE OF MAN

JERSEY

LIVERPOOL

LUTON

MANCHESTER
NEWCASTLE
SOUTHAMPTON
STANSTED

CRANFIELD

DUXFORD

JERSEY

MANCHESTER
NEWCASTLE

ABERDEEN

BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST)
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL
BIRMINGHAM
BOURNEMOUTH
CAMBRIDGE

CARDIFF WALES

DURHAM TEES VALLEY
EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL
EDINBURGH

EXETER

GLASGOW

GUERNSEY

HUMBERSIDE

ISLE OF MAN

JERSEY

LEEDS BRADFORD
LIVERPOOL
MANCHESTER
NEWCASTLE

PRESTWICK
SOUTHAMPTON

Total

423 677
28 082
54 304

20

116
1989
108 633
19

107 429
17710
715

89
50570

17 294
32 968
24

199

Scheduled

1989

108 445
107 429
17 380
715

49 648

17 292
32 968

Charter

154

102
23

116

188

19

330

Total

389 403
30 304
44 330

52

33
35737
121833

2

96
16 337
11681

40
196

129

49

52
9120
18

66
72473

109

14

63

25

54 099
115564
20 030
74
269
39 648
48
138
9828
22 220

137

1993

Scheduled

389 403
30 304
44 310

35619
121801

54 062

115564
19 950

Table 12.2 (Continued)

Charter

20

52

33

118
32

96

1250

40
196

129
49

52
9120
18

66
762

109
14

63
25
37

80
74
269
1750
48
138
182
556

53

Percentage
Change of
Total

22

104

21

920

866
-67
28

76
48



Domestic Air Passenger Traffic To and From UK Reporting Airports for 1994 Table 12.2 (Continued)
Comparison with the Previous Year

1994 1993 Percentage
Change of
Total Scheduled Charter Total Scheduled Charter Total
STANSTED (Continued)
- SUMBURGH 46 - 46 186 - 186 -75
- WOODFORD 4 - 4 - - -
Other UK Airports
ABERDEEN - ABERDEEN - - - 33 - 33
- BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST) - - - 1094 1094 - .
- BELFAST INTERNATIONAL 9733 9733 - 2912 2912 - 234
- BENBECULA - - - 12 - 12 .
- BIRMINGHAM 44 859 44 859 - 42 684 42 567 117 5
- BRISTOL 21121 21121 - 9573 9573 - 121
- CARDIFF WALES 7280 7280 - 6216 6216 - 17
- DUNDEE 15 15 - - - - .
- DURHAM TEES VALLEY 4367 4367 - 9193 9171 22 -52
- EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL 25325 25236 89 22 490 21997 493 13
- EDINBURGH 778 770 8 294 273 21 165
- EXETER - - - 23 - 23
- FLOTTA - - - 14 - 14 .
- GLASGOW 22 655 22 611 44 34 472 33913 559 -34
- HUMBERSIDE 41776 41776 - 38762 38762 - 8
- INVERNESS 2167 2021 146 852 795 57 154
- JERSEY 4 499 - 4499 2910 - 2910 55
- KINLOSS - - - 2 - 2 .
- KIRKWALL 28593 28 545 48 24 676 24 412 264 16
- LEEDS BRADFORD 3574 3574 - 50 - 50 7048
- LEUCHARS - - - 2 - 2 .
- MANCHESTER 78 832 78 832 - 76 967 76 923 44 2
- NEWCASTLE 26 376 26 374 2 35843 35685 158 -26
- NORWICH 42 424 42 408 16 51737 51 698 39 -18
- PETERHEAD - - - 28 - 28
- PLYMOUTH 1956 1956 - - - -
- PRESTWICK - - - 37 - 37
- SCATSTA - - - 13 067 - 13 067
- SOUTHAMPTON 3161 3161 - - - -
- STORNOWAY - - - 13 - 13 .
- SUMBURGH 253 789 94 886 158 903 237 841 80 619 157 222 7
- UNST 42 442 - 42 442 73508 - 73508 -42
- WICK 13 065 13 065 - 13137 13 074 63 -
ALDERNEY - GUERNSEY 36 841 36 841 - 33950 33950 - 9
- JERSEY 15212 15212 - 13 621 13 621 - 12
- SOUTHAMPTON 31641 31641 - 29 055 29 055 - 9
BARRA - BENBECULA 1591 1591 - - - -
- GLASGOW 1557 1557 - 8 8 -
- STORNOWAY 106 106 - - - -

- TIREE 1964 1964 - - - -



Domestic Air Passenger Traffic To and From UK Reporting Airports for 1994

Comparison with the Previous Year

BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST)

BELFAST INTERNATIONAL

BEMBRIDGE
BENBECULA

BENSON
BIRMINGHAM

BIRMINGHAM
BLACKPOOL
BRISTOL

CARDIFF WALES
DURHAM TEES VALLEY
EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL
EDINBURGH
EXETER

GLASGOW
GUERNSEY

ISLE OF MAN
JERSEY

LEEDS BRADFORD
LIVERPOOL
MANCHESTER
NEWCASTLE
SOUTHAMPTON
BIRMINGHAM
BLACKPOOL
COVENTRY

EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL
EDINBURGH
GLASGOW
GLOUCESTERSHIRE
HUMBERSIDE
JERSEY

KENT INTERNATIONAL
LEEDS BRADFORD
LIVERPOOL
MANCHESTER
NEWCASTLE
PRESTWICK
JERSEY

GLASGOW

ST KILDA
STORNOWAY
NEWCASTLE
BRISTOL

CARDIFF WALES
DUNDEE

EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL
EDINBURGH
EXETER

FILTON

GLASGOW
GUERNSEY
HUMBERSIDE
INVERNESS

ISLE OF MAN
JERSEY

KIRKWALL

Total

138 279
36 490
37 230
14725

9 046
48 677
63120
14 052
71653
24732
10 901
71598
68 662

121 626
47 807
11 308

109 608

1
127

65 695

19 828
118
2351
87

122 029
66

21804

551
189 856

190 103
28 636
76
40551
69 252
10 092

199

Scheduled

138 246
36 490
37 230
14 662

9 046
48 677
63 120
14 052
71653
24732

8479
71598
68 662

121579
47 807
11 308

109 284

19 480

2261

121 850

21804

120
189 110

189 204
28 636

40551
56 826
10 092

Charter

33

63

179

Total

74711
45121
35587
14 850
7142
7 452
64 416
8225
66 379
2613
22 376
29 046
67 184
71 559
102 131
43 209
1295
93 351
15

4

52 936
90

61 880
54
4737
21 302

9228
127 846
951

1

513

20 604
397

11 294
43

95

14

31

300
168 004
89

3

156 325
12 457
48

57

36 817
75 526
521

1993

Scheduled

74711
45121
35587
14 850
7142
7 295
64 416
8225
66 379
2479
22 376
29 046
67 184
71559
102 065
43 209
1295
93 039
15

52 808

61753

4737
21003

9228
127 738
951

20 604

72
167 574

155 628
12 036

36 817
62 364
521

Table 12.2 (Continued)

Charter

228
430
89

697
421
48
57

13162

Percentage
Change of
Total

85
-19
5
27
553
-2
71
8

773
17

-75
-100

12

84
13

22
130

33
10

1837



Domestic Air Passenger Traffic To and From UK Reporting Airports for 1994
Comparison with the Previous Year

BIRMINGHAM (Continued)

MANCHESTER
- NEWCASTLE
NEWQUAY
PRESTWICK

- SOUTHAMPTON

- WICK
BLACKPOOL - ISLE OF MAN

- JERSEY
BOOKER - JERSEY
BOURNEMOUTH - BRISTOL

- DURHAM TEES VALLEY

- EDINBURGH

- EXETER

- GLASGOW
GUERNSEY
HUMBERSIDE
- JERSEY
MANCHESTER
BRISTOL
- DURHAM TEES VALLEY
EDINBURGH
- EXETER
- FILTON
GLASGOW
GUERNSEY
- ISLES OF SCILLY (ST.MARYS)
- JERSEY
MANCHESTER
- NEWCASTLE
NORWICH
PLYMOUTH
BRIZE NORTON - EDINBURGH
LEEDS BRADFORD
ISLE OF MAN
- JERSEY
MANCHESTER
NEWCASTLE
CAMPBELTOWN - GLASGOW
CARDIFF WALES EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL
EDINBURGH
- GLASGOW
GUERNSEY
ISLE OF MAN
- JERSEY
LEEDS BRADFORD
LIVERPOOL
- MANCHESTER
NEWCASTLE
NORWICH
- PRESTWICK

BRISTOL

CAMBRIDGE

Total

382
19 908

146

33
449
3816

183

137
280
179
1175

2046

78
42197
73

46

63 000
5108
13
33838
24
1437
100
6934
124
87

3455
7198
37
136
21
5232
18 943
1126
2841
21270
199

32
45

199

Scheduled

346
19 908

Charter

220

4312
24

35
100

124
87

35

21
677

Total

696

17 920
41

60
7410

6979
2505

13
1524

165
592
238

12 385
220

84

43

36 777

48 556
8 349

25792
31
4502

5487

47
3660
7064

91

6 447
17 444
1079
2567
24 883

50
30

264
30

1993

Scheduled

Table 12.2 (Continued)

Charter

642
254
41
60
27

13
1524

165
592
235

1396
220

705
99
91

5363

361

2006

50

30

264
30

Percentage
Change of
Total

70
-70
394

-19

11
-15

50



Domestic Air Passenger Traffic To and From UK Reporting Airports for 1994

Comparison with the Previous Year

CARDIFF WALES (Continued)

CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON)

COMPTON ABASS
COVENTRY

CUMBERNAULD
DONCASTER SHEFFIELD
DUNDEE

DURHAM TEES VALLEY

EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL

EDAY
EDINBURGH

SOUTHAMPTON
GLASGOW

ISLE OF MAN
JERSEY
MANCHESTER
SUMBURGH
LIVERPOOL
GLOUCESTERSHIRE
GUERNSEY
JERSEY
NEWCASTLE
JERSEY
LIVERPOOL
INVERNESS
MANCHESTER
EDINBURGH
EXETER
GLASGOW
HUMBERSIDE
JERSEY

LEEDS BRADFORD
MANCHESTER
NEWCASTLE
NORWICH
PLYMOUTH
EDINBURGH
GLASGOW
GUERNSEY
JERSEY

LEEDS BRADFORD
MANCHESTER
NEWCASTLE
SUMBURGH
KIRKWALL
GLASGOW
GUERNSEY
HUMBERSIDE
INVERNESS

ISLAY

ISLE OF MAN
JERSEY

KENT INTERNATIONAL
KIRKWALL

LEEDS BRADFORD
LIVERPOOL
MANCHESTER
NEWCASTLE
NORWICH
PLYMOUTH
SOUTHAMPTON

Total

63

14 287
172
1073
16 409

91

465

45
68

38

99
627
9990
69

78

30
1974
92

39 659
84 376
16 847
54112
128

19

37
8928
270
234
2140
2122
211
24

10 814
66
6133
18 725
23
100 759
73

15 746
11937
23002

199

Scheduled

627
8070

18
30
1973

39517
84 254
16 712
53 359

8928
270
234

2048

2122

40

24

8 062
6011
18 725
100 634
73
15705
11937
22 868

Charter

1920
69
60

92
142
122
135
753
128

19

37

92

171

2752

66

122

23
125

41

134

Total

13 301
665

14 608
42

18

215

8 247

10 369
17 810

88 715
79

16 765
7041
14 352

1993

Scheduled

2213
18 370
78 857
13 228
52 968

1263
633
579

2 460

1088

2

3170

10 369
17 810

88 641
16 765

7041
14 352

Table 12.2 (Continued)

Percentage
Change of
Charter Total
52 7
665 61
- 12

42
18 .
- -58

74
- 138
- -4
7 1014
400 -24
3506 81
196 7
85 27
1651 -
40 220
58 -67
- 607
- -57
- -60
- -13
- 95
36 .
85 -72
5077 31
- -41
- 5
74 14
79 -8
- -6
- 70
- 60



Domestic Air Passenger Traffic To and From UK Reporting Airports for 1994

Comparison with the Previous Year

EDINBURGH (Continued)

EXETER

FAIR ISLE

FILTON

GLASGOW

GLOUCESTERSHIRE

GUERNSEY

HAWARDEN

SUMBURGH

UNST

WICK

GLASGOW
GUERNSEY

ISLES OF SCILLY (ST.MARYS)
JERSEY
LIVERPOOL
MANCHESTER
NORTHOLT
PLYMOUTH
KIRKWALL
LERWICK (TINGWALL)
SUMBURGH
JERSEY
LIVERPOOL
GLOUCESTERSHIRE
GUERNSEY
HUMBERSIDE
INVERNESS

ISLAY

ISLE OF MAN
JERSEY

KINLOSS
KIRKWALL

LEEDS BRADFORD
LIVERPOOL
MANCHESTER
NEWCASTLE
NORWICH
PLYMOUTH
PRESTWICK
SOUTHAMPTON
STORNOWAY
SUMBURGH

TIREE

GUERNSEY
JERSEY
NEWCASTLE
HATFIELD

JERSEY

LEEDS BRADFORD
LIVERPOOL
MANCHESTER
MARHAM(KINGS LYNN)
NEWCASTLE
NORWICH
PLYMOUTH
SOUTHAMPTON
INVERNESS

Total

10 462
5736
4646

16 504
6 836
33241

280
25
75

3
45
24
93

2662
44
784
14 470
19 818
31834
22 477
28 038

109 603

51
21599
50 586
11733

1241

22

435

194 019
3523
90

30 637
193
3173
2125
4731
103 225
98

199

Scheduled

10 462
5736
4646

16 401
6 836
33151

280
25
75

3
45

2662
585
14 470
19 818
24 141
22 477
28 038

108 702

21599
50 586
11733
1241
22
435

193 801
3523

28 804
3173
2125
4 655

102 194

Charter

1833
193

76
1031
98

Total

9313
7381
2190
144
12 221
5604
18 992

180
88

35

23
2342
4 265
683
18 250
17 755
35080
28
38193
22 267
58

99 364
771
134

7 259
55

19 009
51325
6 065
4166
140
1585
67

43
185 557
3552
29143

1865
357
93 999

1993

Scheduled

184 555
3384
29143

1865
357
92 286

Table 12.2 (Continued)

Charter

288
546
134

55

47
50

140
1585

Percentage
Change of
Total

12
112

35
22
75

50
-75
-73

166

14
1225
10
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Comparison with the Previous Year

HUMBERSIDE

INVERNESS

ISLAY
ISLE OF MAN

JERSEY

KENT INTERNATIONAL

KIRKWALL

LEEDS BRADFORD

LIVERPOOL

LLANBEDR

JERSEY

KENT INTERNATIONAL
LEEDS BRADFORD
MANCHESTER
NEWCASTLE
NORWICH
SOUTHAMPTON
JERSEY
KIRKWALL
MANCHESTER
PRESTWICK
SOUTH MARSTON
STORNOWAY
SUMBURGH

WICK

PRESTWICK
JERSEY

LEEDS BRADFORD
LIVERPOOL
MANCHESTER
NEWCASTLE
NORTHOLT
SOUTHAMPTON
KENT INTERNATIONAL
LEEDS BRADFORD
LIVERPOOL
MANCHESTER
NEWCASTLE
NORWICH
PLYMOUTH
PRESTWICK
SOUTHAMPTON
NEWCASTLE
NORWICH
MANCHESTER
NORTH RONALDSAY
PAPA WESTRAY
SANDAY
STRONSAY
SUMBURGH
WESTRAY

WICK
MANCHESTER
NEWCASTLE
NORWICH
SOUTHAMPTON
MANCHESTER
NEWCASTLE
NORWICH
SOUTHAMPTON
SUMBURGH

Total

5980

167
684

1251
5411
10 751
24

16
32034
2674
480
2316
9114
131354
79104
1037

1928

18 407
7 952
114 560
25683
6 999
7812
2187
156 189
4
1715
3327
3001
2238
2781
10 259
2873
9691
71
398
21

2 080
63

296
68
55

199

Scheduled

2088

2316
9106
131338
78 847
848

1724

16 820
3046
91 553
13 235
6999
7812

149 414

1715
3327
3001
2238
2781
10 252
2873
9691

Charter

3892

398

63

296
68
55

Total

50981
547
14
84
1327
37

6 384
4504

30079
134

4

23

290
2271
135 561
75 494
955
102
1742
19 109
7357
123 795
14 898
6983
7334
1097
144 391

103
1195
3109
3063
2578
2802

11 487
3186
8 658

224

146

403

43
62

1993

Scheduled

1821

290
2127
135 482
75 222
902

19 109
3084
96 453
5013
6983
5958

139 263

1195
3109
3063
2578
2802

11228
3186
8608

9
44

Table 12.2 (Continued)

Percentage
Change of
Charter Total
4160 -
547
14
84 .
- -48
37
14 -15
- 139
- 6
106 1896
23 .
- 699
144 301
79 -3
272 5
53 9
102
1742 .
- -4
4273 8
27 342 -7
9 885 72
1376 7
1097 99
5128 8
103 .
- 44
- 7
- -2
- -13
259 -11
- -10
50 12
224 -68
137 173
359 -95
43 47
62



Domestic Air Passenger Traffic To and From UK Reporting Airports for 1994
Comparison with the Previous Year

1994
Total Scheduled Charter Total
LYNEHAM - MANCHESTER - - - 38
- NEWCASTLE - - - 311
MANCHESTER - NEWCASTLE 15791 15 791 - 17 640
- NEWQUAY - - - 41
- NORWICH 140 - 140 410
- SOUTHAMPTON 23 400 23307 93 15 558
- SUMBURGH 35277 35277 - 45 061
- UNST - - - 2028
NEWCASTLE - NORWICH 87 - 87 103
- SOUTHAMPTON 2327 2327 - 161
- SWANSEA - - - 54
- WICK 1581 1581 - 15
NORWICH - ORONSAY - - - 33
- PLYMOUTH 92 - 92 -
- SOUTHAMPTON - - - 4
PRESTWICK - SOUTHAMPTON - - - 34
SCATSTA - SCATSTA - - - 25
SOUTHAMPTON - SUMBURGH - - - 148
- WICK - - - 1
SUMBURGH - SUMBURGH 171 - 171 -
- UNST 1928 1912 16 2936
- WICK 1454 1454 - -
UNST - WICK 809 809 - -
WICK - WICK - - - 23
Total All Reporting UK Airports 13933911 13590 960 342 951 13 009 431

Notes

(a) These figures are based on the origin and destination of passengers as reported to UK airport authorities by UK and foreign airlines.

(b

(c

Operators are required to report in respect of each service operated, the point of uplift and discharge of each passenger.
The figures may not reflect a passenger's entire air journey: the point at which a passenger disembarks from a particular service may not
represent his ultimate destination.

=

Although operators are asked to report all passenger journeys, in some cases the actual point of uplift or discharge is not recorded.

In such cases all passengers are allocated to the end point of the service, ie the aircraft's origin or ultimate destination.

The figures in this table include all passengers carried on scheduled and chartered services excluding those carried on aircraft chartered
by Government Departments.

<

To avoid duplication passengers are only counted at one reporting airport on the route. In the case of services at Heathrow, Gatwick, Stansted,
Luton, Southend and London City, the London airports' reports are always used. In the case of routes not involving a London airport the passengers
are reported by the lower alphabetic airport. Exceptionally where one airport of the pair is not a full reporting airport, traffic is derived from

the other airports information, irrespective of alphabetic order.

(d) For the purposes of this table, change of gauge passengers are treated as terminal and are included.

5.

Excludes passengers at Barrow, Carlisle, Isles of Scilly (St.Mary's), Metro London Heliport, Penzance, Plymouth, Shoreham, and Tresco.

(f) In order to preserve market analysis all identifiable diversions are reallocated to the point of intended operation.

1993

Scheduled

12 614 977

Table 12.2 (Continued)

Charter

38
311
220

41
410

103
161

394 454

Percentage
Change of
Total

-10
-66
50

-16
1345
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